and that shall be ordered.      

Conclusion and costs 

[22] For the reasons above I conclude Mr Conneely is owed ten weeks wages being 

the period he worked and was not paid.   

[23] As a result Madmacman Limited is ordered to pay Mr Conneely the sum of 

$6,072.00 (six thousand and seventy two dollars) gross for unpaid wages along with a 

further $71.56 (seventy one dollars and fifty six cents) as a contribution towards Mr 

Conneely’s costs. 

2
 Creedy v Commissioner of Police [2006] ERNZ 517 (EmpC)